                                      RYXJ-1039-1
 Messrs. ALMAR Enterprises Co.,Ltd.
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
SPECIFICATION SHEET
CUSTOMER
PART No.
Rubycon
PART No.

-40C to +105C
4. Performance         Refer to Table-2
5. Style and Numbering System
(1) Style                  CE   04 (Radial Leaded)
  (2) Numbering System   Rated     Series     Nominal      Tolerance   Option     Lead         Case size
                       Voltage            Capacitance                          Forming
                             YXJ                  M      FFC               X 
6. Marking
Unless otherwise specified, capacitor shall be clearly marked the following items on its body.
Sleeve color: Black
Lettering color: White
(1) Trade mark
(2) Rated Voltage                                   V
(3) Nominal Capacitance                            F
(4) Polarity                                     (Negative Polarity)
(5) Series                                       YXJ
(6) Lot Number
(7) Maximum Operating Temperature              105C
(8) PET Sleeve mark                             PET
7. Vent
On capacitors whose diameter is 6.3mm and greater, a safety vent shall be provided.
Drawing No.：RER-200171
Issue No.   ：3
Page   2/10
 Aluminum electrolytic capacitors Specification Sheet
YXJ SERIES
                RUBYCON CORPORATION           RYXJ-1039-1
8. Diagram of dimensions.   :unit  mm
F
±
0
.5
4 min.
1 2 3
15 min.L+ max.

D
+
0
.5
m
a
x
.

d
±
0
.0
5
D 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16
  d 0.5 0.6 0.8
F 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 7.5
 L16 : =1.5    L20 : =2.0
1 Sleeve P.E.T.
2 Case Aluminum
3 Lead Wire Tin plated
9. Standard size
Table-1 Standard size, Maximum permissible ripple current and Impedance, ESR
Rated voltage  10V (1A)
Nominal capacitance
(F)
Size Ripple Current
(mA r.m.s./105C,100kHz)
 Impedance and ESR  (MAX)
DxL(mm) 20C,100kHz -10C,100kHz
100          5X11 150 0.90 3.6
220          5X11 250 0.40 1.2
330        6.3X11 400 0.22 0.87
470        6.3X11 400 0.22 0.87
1000         10X12.5 865 0.080 0.32
2200         10X20 1400 0.046 0.18
3300       12.5X20 1900 0.041 0.14